

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:- 43/MBD/2023-24

This agreement, made the 06 November day of 2023 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Smt. Manju Devi, Karyanand Nagar, Purani Bazar, Lakhisari, Bihar.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute output and performance based Rural Read contract for the maintenance of road from MR-N/23-24/Lakhisarai/12 Package Under of Block in Chanan, Under M/R in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 1,94,18,480.00 (One Crore Ninety Four Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 48,33,723.00 (Forty Eight Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty) only total cost Rs. 2,42,52,203.00 (Two Crore Forty Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Three) only.

A. He has deposited Performance Security Deposit and Additional Performance Guarantee vide No. . Rs. , No.- Rs. & No.- Rs.

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Lakhlearsi

किंग देवी

SI	Name of Road	Const. Cost.	Maint. Cost.	Agree. Value
1	Sangrampur Se Mananpur	78.01825	26.61980	104.63805
2	Iton Gramin Path (Iton to Mananpur Station)	116.16655	21.71743	137.88398
	Total	194.18480	48.33723	242.52203

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Execution
 adcompletion of the works and the remedying the defects hear in Contract price or such
 other sum as may become payable under the provision of the Contract at the times and in
 the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement viz.
 - 1 Latter of Acceptance
 - 2 Contractor's Bid
 - 3 Section VI General Conditions
 - 4 Section VII- Particular Condition
 - 5 Section V Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification
 - 6 Appendix A Drawings
 - 7 Section IV Works Schedule
 - 8 Quality plan for output and performance based road contract as per clause A14.1 of the technical specifications
 - 9 Appendices of the contract
 - 10 Addenda issued during bid period
 - 11 Any other relevant documents listed in the particular conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written

The Common Seal of was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

27, C.18

South S

Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division
Lakhisarai

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURALWORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:-43/MBD/2021-22

NAME OF WORK: - MR-N/23-24/Lakhisarai/12 Package Under of Block in Chanan, Under M/R in Lakhisarai District.

NAME OF AGENCY: -

Smt. Manju Devi,

Karyanand Nagar, Purani Bazar,

Lakhisarai.

Reference

:- Chief Engineer-2

R.W.D Bihar, Patna

Vide Letter No. 3320 Date :- 12.10.2023

AGREEMENT AMOUNT - Main work: 1,94,18,480.00

Maintenance work:-

48,33,723.00

Total Amount: -

2,42,52,203.00

Performance Security: - Deposited @ 5 % Next 5 % deducted from Bill

Date of Commencement

:- 06.11.2023

Date of Completion

:- 05.08.2024

No. of Item of Work

:- As per B.O.Q (Nos)

Rate Quoted

CHILITATIONS

:- 10.00% below (One zero point zero zero percent below)

Contractor Signature

Lakhisarai

-	Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna f Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Sangi	rampur Se N	Mananpur	n Chanan Block	Under/ MR-3054	VALIDATE
*.	t No: Civil Works/		10.000			PRINT
Bidder						HELP
Name:	www.araninesia.aran.Si.ar.ora		Excess (+)	personal to 1	4. 100	
SI.			ULE OF W		Sandan and Mark St.	
No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
28	Debuttor V. Control No. C.	(1007)201		Figure	Words	1000 0
28	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filing the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	32.95	Sqm	135.90	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Only	4479.00
	Cost of Construction :-					7213444.00
	Add 18% GST					1298419.92
	Add 1% Labour Cess					72134.44
	Seigniorage Fee					84697.35
	Total Cost of Construction :-					8668695.71
29	Five Year Mauntenance cost	20.000	Quarly	123497,15	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Fifteen Only	2459943.00
	Cost of Maintenance :-					2469943.00
	Add 18% GST					444589.74
	Add 1% Labour Cess					24699.43
	Seigniorage Fee					18516.61
	Total Cost of Maintenance :-					2957748.78
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-						11626444.49
2uoted R	ate in Words				en Lakh Twenty Six Thour and Paise Forty N	

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division, Lakhisarai

方方を

5 E. Letter No. 1070 Dt 517123
Construction Cost Rs. 866.8695.71
5 yrs Maintenance Cost Rs. 2957748.78
Total Cost Rs 1).6.2.6.4.4.4.4.4.9
BOQ Approved For Rs. 116264 60 = 00
(Rupees one crore sixteen lakh twenty)
Including 5 yrs Maintenance Vide
ttem no

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Affarks Circle, Munger

Executive Engineer
(RWD Works, Division

シング

ontract	No: Civil Works/				(E)	CARD	
idder ame:				Excess (+)	×		
		SCHEOUL	E OF WOR	KS.			
is.	Description of work	Mo. or City.	Unit		stimated Rate	Rs. P	
25	Earthwigh in expansion for structures as per	-	-	Figure	Words		
	drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shorteg and tracing, removal of stumps and other deleterlous material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with evcavaled suitable material.	58.14	Cum	398.62	Rupess Three Hundred & Ninety Eight and Palse Susty Two Only	39121.00	
28	Providing M15 (POC 1-2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation > Providing POC M 15 (1-2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	69.29	Cun	8545.25	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only	452931.00	
27	Painting Text Coats on New Concrete Surfaces > Painting two coats including primer coat after fitting the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, pleasened / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	26.56	Sgm	196.22	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Six and Palse Twenty Two Only	3618.00	
28	Used Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1106.	1.25	Cum	679,27	Rupees Five Hundred & Seventy Five and Palse Twenty Seven Only	719.00	
29	Psinificantoroed centers concrete (PCCIS-20) in substructure complete as per creatings and technical epecification Causes 802, 804, 805, 805, 807, 1202 ans. 1204	45.80_	Cum	7581,99	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Ninety Nine Only	354837.00	
30	Providing Situment painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumon & cost of painting torust etc. all complete.	14.10	Sqn	20.56	Rupees Twenty and Palse Fifty Six Only	290.00	
31	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	4.01	Cum	8238.06	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Six Only	37977.00	
32	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-doubture complete as per crawing and technical specifications.	0.76_	мт	82094,40	Rupees Eighty Two Thousand & Ninety Four and Palse Forty Only	62392.00	
33	Providing and filling goint sesting compound as per drawings and lactroical specifications with obasse sand and 6 per cent billumen by weight	15.00	RM	55.81	Rupses Fifty Five and Palse Sixty One Only	834.00	
34	Providing Weingbrows in brick missionary, Plain I Providence conclude accument, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H lowerth drawing.	40.00	No	191,77	Rupees One Hundred & Ninoty One and Paise Seventy Seven Only	7671.00	
	Cost of Construction :-						
	Add 18% GST						
	Add 1% Labour Cess						
-	. Selgniorage Fee						
-	Total Cost of Construction :-						
*	Five Year Mauritenance cost	25.000	Quan	1	Butters One Lette Co.	12907395.75 2021600.0	
	Cost of Maintenance :-						
	Add 18% GST						
	Add 1% Labour Cess						
	Seigniorage Fee						
-	Total Cost of Maintenance :-						
-	7	al Cost o	d Projec				
Vicus.	od Falls in Words	Dune.	os Os	e Crore E	Five Year Maintenance	15320435.7	
CANON	\.	Rupe	lundred	& Thirty	fty Three Lakh Twenty Five and Paise Sevent	Thousand Four y Five Only	

Executive Engineer
Norks Divinion Lakhoara

Construction Cost Rs. 12907395.75

5 yrs. Maintenance Cost Rs. 2413040.00

Total Cost Rs. 15320435.75

BOQ Approved For Rs. 15320400 = 00

(Rupees. CDC Corre Fifty three lately four hymds only)

Including 5 yrs Maintenance Vide

tem no. 01 35

Superintending Engineer Rural Works Department Albus Cocle, Munger

RWD Wierts Division